

Noviglio, 01/01/2014

Item code	Description
1541	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 25
1542	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 50
1543	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 100
1545	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 250
1546	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 500
1548	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 1000
1549	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 2000
1330	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 3000
1331	GRADUATED BEAKERS, LOW FORM – CLASS B - PMP (TPX) - ML 5000

Kartell S.P.A., Labware Division, declares under its own responsibility that the raw materials used in production process for the above mentioned products complies with the relevant requirements of :

- **Regulation EC 10/2011: Monomers and additives used to produce the products are listed as authorized monomers/additives in Annex I of Regulation EC 10/2011 as amended up to Regulation EC 202/2014.**
- **Regulation EC 1935/2004, safety requirements of Article 3 and traceability requirements of Article 17**
- **FDA 21 CFR § 177.1520 (a) (3) (ii). The raw material may be used with all types of food listed in Table 1 of § 176.170 under conditions of use A through H described in table 2 of § 176.170**

The raw material does not contain any dual use additives subject to restriction in food.

The raw material is manufactured according to the requirements of the GMP Regulation (Ec) No. 2023/2006.

Quality Assurance

Massimiliano Capitanio